REPRESENTATIVES ADAMS, J. - ADAMS, R. - AMSTUTZ - BACON - BALDERSON - BATCHELDER -BLAIR - BLESSING - BOOSE - BROWN - BUBP - BURKE - COMBS - DERICKSON - DODD - EVANS -GARDNER - GARRISON - GOODWIN - GROSSMAN - HACKETT - HITE - HOTTINGER - HUFFMAN -JORDAN - LEHNER - LETSON - LUNDY - MAAG - OELSLAGER - PHILLIPS - RUHL - SEARS -STAUTBERG - SZOLLOSI - UECKER - WACHTMANN - WAGNER - YUKO - ZEHRINGER

Honoring Michael H. Cochran on his retirement from the Ohio Township Association.

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Ohio:

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Michael H. Cochran on his exemplary service as executive director of the Ohio Township Association; and

WHEREAS, Michael Cochran has fulfilled a multitude of responsibilities with impressive competence throughout his distinguished career. Currently the executive director, he has been a member of OTA for thirty-one years, and through his capable leadership, he has been instrumental in preserving and promoting township government; and

WHEREAS, Whether occupying center stage or playing a key role in the wings, Michael Cochran has always made his dynamic presence felt. He can be proud that his commitment to townships across the State of Ohio has impelled many to dedicate themselves similarly; and

WHEREAS, The enthusiasm and expertise Michael Cochran has shown in his endeavors have gained him the appreciation and esteem of others. We are proud to note that it is through the unsurpassed efforts of diligent people such as he that the State of Ohio continues to grow and prosper; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud Michael H. Cochran on his innumerable contributions to the Ohio Township Association and extend best wishes for a happy, healthy retirement; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Michael H. Cochran.